

Ref.No. ADYPU/RO/Committee/2023/291

Date :- 28/11/2023

Subject :- Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee.

The Grievance Redressal Committee is constituted to solve, adjudicate and redress grievances of the employees and students. It is constituted as per statutes of ADYPU under the section 30 (2).

Name	Committee Designation
O1 Prof. Hrridavsh Deshpande Vice Chancellor	
	Chairperson
One Dean of the faculty to be nominated by the Board of Management	
Dr. Sunny Thomas	Member
Two members to be nominated by the Board of management from amongst	
themselves	
Dr. R Gopal	Member
Dr. Ajay Patil	Member
Two teaching staff from amongst the teaching staff of the university	
nominated by the Vice Chancellor out of which one shall be female	
Dr. Nagesh Sawant	Member
Ms. Shital Solanki	Member
One non teaching staff from amongst the non teaching staff of the	
university nominated by the Vice Chancellor	
Mr. Aditya Khole	Member
One member of academic council to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor	
Dr. Biswajeet Champaty	Member
Registrar, Member Secretary	
	Member Secretary
	Chairperson - Vice of Prof. Hrridaysh Deshpande Dean of the faculty to be nominated Dr. Sunny Thomas members to be nominated by the Boa themselve Dr. R Gopal Dr. Ajay Patil Two teaching staff from amongst the to nominated by the Vice Chancellor out Dr. Nagesh Sawant Ms. Shital Solanki One non teaching staff from amongst university nominated by th Mr. Aditya Khole e member of academic council to be no Dr. Biswajeet Champaty





Cc to :-

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for information
- 2. Registrar
- 3. All Committee Members
- Ajeenkya DY Patil University Charholi Budruk, via Lohegaon, Pune, India-412105

+91-8169463493

■ info@adypu.edu.in ⊕ www.adypu.edu.in



Roles and Responsibilities of the Grievance Redressal Committee (Section 30 of Statues of ADYPU)

1. There shall be a Grievance Redressal Committee to entertain, adjudicate and redress grievances of the students and the employees of the University.

2. The term of the nominated members shall be three years.

3. Any employee or student aggrieved by the decision of the university, may prefer an application to the Grievance Redressal Committee within thirty days from the date of such decision.

4. Every application regarding grievance of any employee or student shall be decided as expeditiously as possible. The Grievance Redressal Committee shall make an endeavor to decide upon the grievance within three months after giving reasonable opportunities to both the parties of being heard.

5. The Grievance Redressal Committee shall decide the procedure to be followed for the disposal of grievance of the employee and student.

6. The decision of the Grievance Redressal Committee shall be communicated to both the parties in writing and shall be complied with by the concerned officer of the University.

7. Any employee or student aggrieved by the decision of the Grievance Redressal Committee may, within sixty days from the date of such decision apply for arbitration and the decision of the arbitrator shall be final and binding.



.